I.S.	DEF	PART	ME	NT (ϽF	CON	1ME	RCI	Ξ
- 1	U.S.	Pate	ent a	nd T	Tra	dema	ark	Offic	æ

Form PTO-1595	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office						
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)							
Tab settings	V V V						
	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.						
1. Name of conveying party(ies): M & D Yukio Noro 8 - 70 - 22 Yoshikazu Kobayashi	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Resolution Performance Reducts LLC Internal Address:						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes VNo	1. (7.2)						
3. Nature of conveyance:							
Assignment Merger	Street Address: 1600 Smith Street, 24th Floor						
Security Agreement Change of Name							
Other	City:_HoustonState:_TX_Zip:77002						
Execution Date: August 6, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V						
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):							
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:							
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/145,829	B. Patent No.(s)						
Additional numbers	<u> </u>						
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:						
Name: Lisa Kimes Jones	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\40.00						
Internal Address:	Enclosed						
1	Authorized to be charged to deposit account						
2 TD1AZ1 00000146 501863 10145829							
Street Address: Resolution Performance Products	8. Deposit account number:						
Offeet Address	50-1863						
1600 Smith Street, PO Box 4500							
City: Houston State: TX Zip: 77210-4500	-						
DO NOT U	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
9. Signature.	August 12, 2002						
Lisa Kimes Jones, Reg. No. 41,878 Name of Person Signing	Signature Date						
1	over sheet, attachments, and documents:						
- Total Humber of pages moldaring o							

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Yukio Noro and Yoshikazu Kobayashi, have made a certain improvement in Modified Epoxy Resin Composition, Production Process for the Same, and Solvent-free Coating Comprising the Same for which application papers for United States Patent thereon, identified as Serial No. 10/145/829 (US), have been executed by us, and,

WHEREAS, Resolution Performance Products LLC, a Delaware limited liability company has equitable rights in and to this invention and desires to confirm such rights and to acquire all right, title and interest in and to said invention;

NOW THEREFORE, for valuable consideration received, we hereby sell, assign, and transfer to said Resolution Performance Products LLC, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said invention in the United States and in all other countries throughout the world; including without limitation those in and to the above-named application and any continuation, substitute or division application thereof and the patent or patents which may be issued thereon in the United States and any reissue of any such patent, and those in and to any application or patent or utility model in any and all such other countries of the world, and further including the right to file further applications in all countries throughout the world in the name of Resolution Performance Products LLC or whomsoever that company may nominate, and to claim the priority of the above-named United States application under the International Convention of Paris of 1883.

With respect to any country where for the filing of such an application and/or the transfer of priority rights a separate deed of sale, assignment or transfer is required, we will undertake at the request of Resolution Performance Products to execute such separate deed to Resolution Performance Products or to whomsoever that company may nominate.

And I hereby agree that I will upon request execute any instrument which Resolution Performance Products LLC desires to carry this assignment in effect, and perfect the title transferred hereby, or to prosecute any of the above-mentioned United States applications or any foreign application on this invention.

And the Commissioner of Patents of the United States is hereby authorized to issue Letters Patent on said above-named application and on any continuation, substitute or division thereof to Resolution Performance Products.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name.

Witnesses:

RECORDED: 08/20/2002

August 6, 2002

Yannsh Munto
(Witness)

Masaki Hurahayashi
(Witness)

Yannsh Munto
(Witness)

Masaki Hurahayashi
(Witness)

USASSIGN.DOT

PATENT REEL: 013219 FRAME: 0235